Ciry OF Public Contract Engineering and Construction Department

N BROKEN ARROW Application for 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012
Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

Contractual Changes

Where opportunity lives

Contract Change Order # 2

Project Name: Aspen & Kenosha Street Improvements Project Number: ST1203
Project Location: Aspen from 71st to 91st Date of Application: Friday, February 24, 2017
Contractor: Ellsworth Construction, LLC Submitted By: Nathan Ellsworth

Summary of Change in Scope of Work
The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:

The contractor is to install (4) 6" steel pipe bollards per the attached detail. The bollard is to be painted saftey yellow. Bollards are to be
1) installed as protection for the new traffic signal control cabinet located at Detroit and Aspen intersection. Detailed layout is to be located
by the contract administrator prior to installation. Price noted below is a complete installed price.

Change in Contractual Project Time:
1) No change in project time has been assesed for this item

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: Yes O No Other: Bollard Detail
Work Order Quantities
[ttem# [(Spee) [ltem Description [ Units | Price | Quantity | Total Amount]
CO2-1 - 6" Pipe Bollards; CIP EA $ 1,000.00 - $ 4,000.00
Total Change Cost: $ 4,000.00
Summary of Project Costs
Total Previous Change Orders: § 19,887.00 Original Contract Amount; $ 1,598,580.20
Current Change Order: § 4,000.00 Amended Contract Amount: § 1,622,467.20
Total Cost of Change Orders: § 23,887.00 Percent Change in Contract: 1.49%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: § 23,887.00 Percent Change Applicable to CBA: 1.49%

Change Order Authorization

Change Order # 2 inthe sumof:  § 4,000.00  has been reygewed by all pgiges and is recommended for approval by:
Contractor Submitting Change Order: Nathan Elisworth : Z l i ) %ﬂd# 2/24/17

Name ignatuy Date
N | | e 2
Construction Division Manager: Timothy S Robins, PE e 28/17

Name # % ‘ L /I)ale

Director of Engineering & Construction: Alex Mills, PE WS At T Z Zg. # 7
Name Y Signafure 7 Date '

Assistant City Manager - Operations: Kenneth D Schwab, PE w :D a &SMRQ)' 0}3"'0 2- f7

Name

Signatur V ale
City Manager: Michael Spurgeon w 3 ‘/;2 / ?
Name 4 Signathre " Dak - /

This Change is Executed Through:
This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.
or
[ This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on :

Page 1 of 2



- CROWN TOP OF CONCRETE
-

~—&" @ STD. WT, STEEL PPL.
/f AL SOUD W/ CONCRETE

/

s s
‘ /H.m SAFETY YELLOW
‘ o] FINEHED GRACE
i /
T 17T | B
| 4 ! i
Q|
i -
|
i i -
. ! !
k5 { P~
- a A 1
d"i Z i A
: ! 1'-6° ¢ CONCRETE
| :
iy 7
r-3
~ 0
| T e et
5 < L 3

-

Steel Bollard Detail
Located at Detroit and Aspen Traffic Signal
Control Cabinet

Covor Project Name: Aspen & Kenosha Street Improvements

y BROKEN ARROW Project Location: Aspen Street between 71st & 91st

i i i Page Subject: Detroit & Aspen Bollard Detail

Engi ing & Construction D tment
ngineering onstruction Departm Sheet NumBar: 1 of 1

Scale: NTS
Drawn By: N/A
Date:

Revision:




